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CLASS 2A 3-PT. SHOOTERS
Illinois High School Association                                                                                                2022 State Finals

Cole Certa
Sophomore
Bloomington 

(Central Catholic)

Elton Bajo
Senior
Elmhurst 

(Timothy Christian)

Dalton Boruff
Senior

Breese (Central)

Vontez Dent
Sophomore

Rockford (R. Lutheran)

Ryan Duncan
Senior

Chicago (University)

Drake Garland
Senior

Spring Valley (Hall)

Gavin Holloman
Freshman

Carmi (C.-White County)

Qwaylin Miller
Junior
Chicago 

(Urban Prep/Bronzeville)

Brendan Phillips
Senior
Salem

Will O’Shields
Junior
Chicago 

(DePaul College Prep)

Kaden Otto
Junior
Canton

Noah Quigley
Senior
Seneca

Isaac Seigfried
Senior

Warsaw (West Hancock)

Brody Taflinger
Sophomore

Fithian (Oakwood)

Chris Walleck
Sophomore
Roxana

Jermarje Winfield
Junior

Chicago (North Lawndale
College Prep)

Group 1
 Order  Player, School                                                                                   Prelims              Tie

    1      Vontez Dent (So.), Rockford (R. Lutheran)                                        _______        _______

    2      Noah Quigley (Sr.), Seneca                                                               _______        _______

    3      Drake Garland (Sr.), Spring Valley (Hall)                                           _______        _______

    4      Isaac Seigfried (Sr.), Warsaw (West Hancock)                                  _______        _______

    5      Kaden Otto (Jr.), Canton                                                                    _______        _______

    6      Gavin Holloman (Fr.), Carmi (C.-White County)                                _______        _______

    7      Will O’Shields (Jr.), Chicago (DePaul College Prep)                         _______        _______

    8      Cole Certa (So.), Bloomington (Central Catholic)                              _______        _______

Group 2
 Order  Player, School                                                                                   Prelims              Tie

    1      Chris Walleck (So.), Roxana                                                              _______        _______

    2      Ryan Duncan (Sr.), Chicago (University)                                           _______        _______

    3      Qwaylin Miller (Jr.), Chicago (Urban Prep/Bronzeville)                      _______        _______

    4      Jermarje Winfield (Jr.), Chicago (North Lawndale College Prep)      _______        _______

    5      Brody Taflinger (So.), Fithian (Oakwood)                                           _______        _______

    6      Brendan Phillips (Sr.), Salem                                                             _______        _______

    7      Elton Bajo (Sr.), Elmhurst (Timothy Christian)                                   _______        _______

    8      Dalton Boruff (Sr.), Breese (Central)                                                  _______        _______

Class 2A Shooting Order


